503868390 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONGGE LI	12/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIENON LLC	
Street Address:	2320 ST. AUGUSTINE DRIVE	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94513	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14889312

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.977.4400

Email: IPDOCKET@NIXONPEABODY.COM

Correspondent Name: JOSEPH A. FUCHS
Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 2: 70 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602-4224

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 295807-007015USPX	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH A. FUCHS
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph A. Fuchs/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=US14889312_Derek_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503868390 REEL: 038897 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged and confessed, the undersigned, Dongge Li, of Wuhan, Hubei, China, a citizen of P.R. China, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Zienon, LLC ("Assignee"), a company having an office and place of business at 2320 St. Augustine Dr., Brentwood, CA 94513, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in

"METHOD, APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR ESTABLISHING CONNECTION BETWEEN DEVICES"

as set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations, reexams and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application if United States Letters Patent; and we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said inventions when granted in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns, full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow:

	Application No. <u>14/889,312</u>	Filing Date: November 5, 2015
	US National Stage Entry of PCT/CN2014/076804	Filing Date: May 5, 2014
	This assignment executed on the dates indicated belo	DW.
DATE:	12/31/2015	Dongge Li

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal at:

Before me personally appeared **DONGGE LI**, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

OFFICIAL SEAL **VICTORIA BROYDO** Notary Public - State of Illinois

My Commission Expires Mar 25, 2017

REEL: 038897 FRAME: 0372

RECORDED: 06/13/2016